
COMMONS DEBATES

4.0
5.0
2.0

90.0
1.5

125.0
I .0
7.5

345.0

100.0
23.0

1500.0
1 .7

300.0

10000.0
0.2

200.0
375.0
50.0

1.0
25.0
45.0

11000.0
6.0

70.0
200.0

7000.0
100.0

7.0
4000.0
3000.0

100.0
63939.6

Oct. 2/75
Nov. 20/75
Dec. 31/75
Feb. 1/76
Feb. 11/76
Mar. 13/76
Mar. 25/76
May 3/76
May 27/76

June/76
June 2/76
June 25/76
Oct. 7/76
Oct. 21/76

Oct. 29/76
Feb. 23/77
April/77
May 5/77
June 7/77
Oct. 20/77
Nov. 21/77
Dec. 9/77
Dec. 21/77
Feb. 17/78
April 21/78
May/78
Nov. 20/78
iuly 21/78
Sept. 20/79
Dec. 13/78
Dec. 13/79
Mar. 31/80

Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant

Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant

Loan
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Loan
Grant
Grant
Loan
Loas
Grant

*funda at this lime were not approved for specific technical assistance grants (yearly allocation provided only)
approval received in 1977 for conversion of some loas funds to grant

Expert Development Corporation
Loans Signed with Jamnaica

Loan No: 0005 (Section 29) To finance the export
Borrower: Jamaica Ministry of Finance sales of 6 locomotives
Amount of Financing: Can. $ 1,160,084.28 and spare parts by
Principal Outstandisg: Cas. $ 1,160,084.28 M.L.W. Worthington
Date of Signing: March 31, 1976 Limited.

Loa n No: 00 18 (section 29) To finance the export
Borrower: Jamaica Telephone Co. Ltd. sales of telephone
Guarantor: Jamaica Ministry of Finance equipmest by Northern
Amount of Finascing: Cas. $ 2,500,000 Telecom Limited.
Principal Outstasding: Cas, S 1,504,000
Date of Signing: July 19, 1976

Loan No: 0114 (Section 29) To finance the export
Borrower: Jamaica Ministry of Finance sales of the upgrading
Amount of Financing: U.S. S$31,500,000 and expansion of
Principal Outstanding: U.S. $3,045,373.22 electrical power
Date of Signing: October 29, 1976 transmission and

distribution system by
Montreal Engineering
Company Limited.

Loan No: 0051 (Section 3 1) To finance the export
Borrower: Port Authority of Jamaica sales of a container port
Guarantor: Government ofiJamaica complex by Dominion
Amount of Financing: U.S. S 5,196,900 Bridge Company
Principal Outstanding: U.S. $ 819.270 Limnited.
Date of Signing: October 16, 1979

Loan No: 7429 (Section 29) To finance the export
Borruwer. Government of Jamaica sales of railways and
Amount of Financing: Cas, S 1,676,655.88 related equipment by
Principal Outstanding: Can. $ 815,895.88 M.L.W. Industries
Date of Signing: October 9, 1974 Division.

Loan No: 0558 (Section 3 1)
Borrower: Jamaica Railways Corporation
Guarantor: Government of Jamaica
Amount of Financisg: U.S. $2.0 million
Principal Outstanding: U.S. $2.0 million
Date of Signing: 29 May 1980

To finance the
rehabilitation of a rail
lise from Alcan's
bauxite mine to the
port. by Canron/Sysco.

CRTC-BROCKVILLE CABLE LTD.-RENEWAL 0F LICENCE

Question No. 998-Mr. Cossitt:
1. What is the required or customary advance public notice that is to be gives

by the Canadian Radio and Television Commission in connection with public
hearing and is this approximately 50 days?

2. Did CRTC announce a hearisg for June 25, 1980, sn connection with an
application for renewal of a cable television licence for Brockville Cable Ltd. also
known as Brockville Amusement Company Ltd. and, if so (a) on what date was
it first advertised in the news media of Leeds-Grenville (b) what publications
carried the notice and on what dates (c) were the notices given within the
required lime for those who wisfted 10 register objections or interventions and, if
sot, for what reason?

Mr. Peter Stollery (Parliainentary Secretary to Secretary
of State and Minister of Communications): 1 arn informed by
the Canadian Radio-Television and Telecom mun ications Com-
mission that the reply to the above question is as follows: 1.

July 21, 1980 3149

Ministry of Mining & Natural Resources (study)
Jamaica Development Bank Evaluation (study)
Survey Equipment
Garment lndustry Training School Adviser
Science Research Council (training)
Sugar lndustry Research Institute (consultants)
Status of Women (adviser)
Potato Industry Technician (training)
Technical/vocational Planning Unit

(advisers/training/equipment)
Mission Administered Fund
Administrative Training (training)
Skim Milk Powder
Bovine Fertility (feasibility study)
Ministry of Mising & Natural Resources

(advisers/training/equipment)
Development Lise of Credit
Survey Equipment
Mission Administered Fund
Bovine Fertility (advisers/equipment/training)
Organîzation and Methods (advisers)
Holstein Reproduction Research (feasibility study>
T/A Food Quality (trasing)
Holstein Reproduction Research (consultant /equ ipment)
Food Aid 77/78
Craft lndustry (feasibility study)
Garment Industry Training School Adviser
Mission Administered Fund
Food Aid 78/79
Mission Administered Fusd
Legisîstive Drafting (training)
Commodity Lise of Credit
Food Aid 79/80
Garment Industry Training (adviser)

Order Paper Questions

Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A

Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A

Nil N/A
10000.0 O per cent

Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A
Nil N/A

7000.0 3 per cent
Nil N/A
Nil N/A

4000.0 3 per cent
3000.0 3 per cent

Nil N/A

39,478.1


