COMMONS DEBATES

				uestions	tions	
4.0	Oct. 2/75	Grant	Ministry of Mining & Natural Resources (study)	Nil	N/A	N/A
5.0	Nov. 20/75		Jamaica Development Bank Evaluation (study)	Nil	N/A	N/A
2.0	Dec. 31/75		Survey Equipment	Nil	N/A	N/A
90.0	Feb. 1/76		Garment Industry Training School Adviser	Nil	N/A	N/A
1.5	Feb. 11/76		Science Research Council (training)	Nil	N/A	N/A
125.0	Mar. 13/76		Sugar Industry Research Institute (consultants)	Nil	N/A	N/A
1.0	Mar. 25/76		Status of Women (adviser)	Nil	N/A	N/A
7.5	May 3/76		Potato Industry Technician (training)	Nil	N/A	N/A
345.0	May 27/76		Technical/vocational Planning Unit		- /	
			(advisers/training/equipment)	Nil	N/A	N/A
100.0	June/76	Grant	Mission Administered Fund	Nil	N/A	N/A
23.0	June 2/76		Administrative Training (training)	Nil	N/A	N/A
1500.0	June 25/76		Skim Milk Powder	Nil	N/A	N/A
1.7	Oct. 7/76		Bovine Fertility (feasibility study)	Nil	N/A	N/A
300.0	Oct. 21/76		Ministry of Mining & Natural Resources			
			(advisers/training/equipment)	Nil	N/A	N/A
10000.0	Oct. 29/76	Loan	Development Line of Credit	10000.0	0 per cent	Nil
0.2	Feb. 23/77	Grant		Nil	N/A	N/A
200.0	April/77	Grant	Mission Administered Fund	Nil	N/A	N/A
375.0	May 5/77		Bovine Fertility (advisers/equipment/training)	Nil	N/A	N/A
50.0	June 7/77	Grant		Nil	N/A	N/A
1.0	Oct. 20/77		Holstein Reproduction Research (feasibility study)	Nil	N/A	N/A
25.0	Nov. 21/77	Grant		Nil	N/A	N/A
45.0	Dec. 9/77	Grant	Holstein Reproduction Research (consultant/equipment)	Nil	N/A	N/A
11000.0	Dec. 21/77	Grant	Food Aid 77/78	Nil	N/A	N/A
6.0	Feb. 17/78	Grant		Nil	N/A	N/A
70.0	April 21/78	Grant		Nil	N/A	N/A
200.0	May/78	Grant	Mission Administered Fund	Nil	N/A	N/A
7000.0	Nov. 20/78	Loan	Food Aid 78/79	7000.0	3 per cent	Nil
100.0	July 21/78	Grant	Mission Administered Fund	Nil	N/A	N/A
7.0	Sept. 20/79	Grant	Legislative Drafting (training)	Nil	N/A	N/A
4000.0	Dec. 13/78	Loan	Commodity Line of Credit	4000.0	3 per cent	Nil
3000.0	Dec. 13/79	Loan	Food Aid 79/80	3000.0	3 per cent	Nil
100.0	Mar. 31/80	Grant	Garment Industry Training (adviser)	Nil	N/A	N/A
63939.6				39,478.1		

* funds at this time were not approved for specific technical assistance grants (yearly allocation provided only)

** approval received in 1977 for conversion of some loan funds to grant

Export Development Corporation Loans Signed with Jamaica

Loan No: 0005 (Section 29) Borrower: Jamaica Ministry of Finance Amount of Financing: Can. \$ 1,160,084.28 Principal Outstanding: Can. \$ 1,160,084.28 Date of Signing: March 31, 1976

Loan No: 0018 (section 29) Borrower: Jamaica Telephone Co. Ltd. Guarantor: Jamaica Ministry of Finance Amount of Financing: Can. \$ 2,500,000 Principal Outstanding: Can. \$ 1,504,000 Date of Signing: July 19, 1976

Loan No: 0114 (Section 29) Borrower: Jamaica Ministry of Finance Amount of Financing: U.S. \$ 31,500,000 Principal Outstanding: U.S. \$3,045,373.22 Date of Signing: October 29, 1976

Loan No: 0051 (Section 31) Borrower: Port Authority of Jamaica Guarantor: Government of Jamaica Amount of Financing: U.S. \$ 5,196,900 Principal Outstanding: U.S. \$ 819,270 Date of Signing: October 16, 1979

Loan No: 7429 (Section 29) Borrower: Government of Jamaica Amount of Financing: Can. \$ 1,676,655.88 Principal Outstanding: Can. \$ 815,895.88 Date of Signing: October 9, 1974 To finance the export sales of 6 locomotives and spare parts by M.L.W. Worthington Limited.

To finance the export sales of telephone equipment by Northern Telecom Limited.

To finance the export sales of the upgrading and expansion of electrical power transmission and distribution system by Montreal Engineering Company Limited.

To finance the export sales of a container port complex by Dominion Bridge Company Limited.

To finance the export sales of railways and related equipment by M.L.W. Industries Division. Loan No: 0558 (Section 31) Borrower: Jamaica Railways Corporation Guarantor: Government of Jamaica Amount of Financing: U.S. \$2.0 million Principal Outstanding: U.S. \$2.0 million Date of Signing: 29 May 1980 To finance the rehabilitation of a rail line from Alcan's bauxite mine to the port, by Canron/Sysco.

CRTC-BROCKVILLE CABLE LTD.-RENEWAL OF LICENCE

Question No. 998-Mr. Cossitt:

1. What is the required or customary advance public notice that is to be given by the Canadian Radio and Television Commission in connection with public hearing and is this approximately 50 days?

2. Did CRTC announce a hearing for June 25, 1980, in connection with an application for renewal of a cable television licence for Brockville Cable Ltd. also known as Brockville Amusement Company Ltd. and, if so (a) on what date was it first advertised in the news media of Leeds-Grenville (b) what publications carried the notice and on what dates (c) were the notices given within the required time for those who wished to register objections or interventions and, if not, for what reason?

Mr. Peter Stollery (Parliamentary Secretary to Secretary of State and Minister of Communications): I am informed by the Canadian Radio-Television and Telecommunications Commission that the reply to the above question is as follows: 1.

3149